District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action							
	OPERATOR			Initial l	Report	I	Final Report
Name of Company: ConocoPhillips	Contact: Jay Garcia						
Address: 29 Vacuum Complex Lane	Telephone No. 575-704-2455						
Facility Name: Vac Abo # 04	Facility Type: Trunk Line						
Surface Owner: NMOCD Mineral Owner	r:			API No. 30-025-26931			
LOCATION OF RELEASE							
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Nort Section 18S 35E 2286 Nort	h/South Line Fe h 20	East/West West	Test Line County LEA				
Latitude 32.7779083,- Longitude 103.4816513 NATURE OF RELEASE							
Type of Release: Spill	Volume of Release: 1 BO & 22.23 BPW			Volume Recovered. 5 BPW			
Source of Release: Trunk line leak.	Date and Hour 07/06/2015	ce Da	Date and Hour of Discovery 07/06/2015 5:45 am				
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required	If YES, To Wh	nom?	Į.	700/2013	5.45 aiii		
•							
By Whom? Jay Garcia Was a Watercourse Reached?	Date and Hour: 07/06/2015 2:30 pt If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa			urca			
Yes Yes No RECEIVED							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*							
By OCD; Dr. Oberding at 3:47 pm, Jul 06, 2015							
ENV - Agency Reportable - 1 BO & 22.23 BPW - Vac Abo 04 - RR II - MCBU - Buckeye - On Monday July 06,							
2015 at 0540 MDT, a release occurred at Vac Abo Battery 4. MSO responded to a trunk line leak resulting in a							
release of 1 BO and 22.23 BPW with 5 BPW recovered. Immediate action was to shut down wells and facility and							
close valve to trunk line. A work order has been submitted for repairs. The affected area will be remediated							
according to NMOCD and COPC and guidelines.							
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and							
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger							
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health							
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report							
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						-
Signature: Jay Garcia						any	Pho
Printed Name: Jay Garcia	Approved by Environmental Specialist:						- 100
Title: LEAD HSE	Approval Date: 07/06/2015						5
			LAP				
E-mail Address: jay.c.garcia@conocophillips.com	Conditions of Approval: Site samples required. Delineate a remeadiate as per OCD guides.				A., 3		
					Attached	\sqcup	
Date: 07/06/2015 Phone:575-704-2455	Please provide				1RP-3714	1	217817

remediation.